10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER
CITY OF SEATTLE

In the Matter of the Appeal of: ) Hearing Examiner File:
) No.: LS-21-002
BAJA CONCRETE USA CORP., ROBERTO) LS-21-003
CONTRERAS, NEWWAY FORMING INC.,) LS-21-004
and ANTONIO MACHADO )
)
from a Final Order of the Decision issued by ) CITY’S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
the Director, Seattle Office of Labor Standards ) ADDITIONAL COUNSEL

TO: Appellant, Newway Forming Inc., by and through its counsel of record,
Jason R. Wandler and Nicole Wolfe, Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker LLP; Appellant, Baja
Concrete USA Corp., by and through its counsel of record, Mark D. Kimball and Alex T. Larkin,
MDK Law; Appellant Antonio Machado, by and through his counsel of record, Aaron Rocke and
Sara Kincaid of Rocke Law Group, PLLC; and

TO: THE OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER:

PLEASE NOTE that Trina Pridgeon, Assistant City Attorney for the City of Seattle, appears as
additional counsel of record along with Assistant City Attorneys Lorna Sylvester and Cindi Williams for
Respondents, the City of Seattle and the Seattle Office of Labor Standards, and requests that copies of

all future papers and pleadings also be served upon the undersigned at the address stated below.

[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL - 1 ANN DAVISON
Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200
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DATED this 9" day of December, 2022.

ANN DAVISON
Seattle City Attorney

By: /s/ Trina Pridgeon
TRINA PRIDGEON, WSBA# 54697
Assistant City Attorney
Seattle City Attorney’s Office
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7095
Phone: 206-733-9304
Email: trina.pridgeon@seattle.gov
Additional Counsel for Respondents,
The City of Seattle and
The Seattle Office of Labor Standards

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL - 2 ANN DAVISON
Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that on

this date, | caused to be served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, CITY’S NOTICE

OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL, on the parties listed below and in the manner

indicated:

Jason R. Wandler

Nicole Wolfe

701 Pike Street, Suite 1700
Seattle, WA 98101
Attorneys for Appellant,
Newway Forming Inc.

Mark D. Kimball

Alex T. Larkin

777 108" Ave NE, Suite 2000
Bellevue, WA 98004
Attorneys for Appellant,

Baja Concrete

Aaron Rocke

Sara Kincaid

101 Yesler Way, Suite 603
Seattle, WA 98104
Attorneys for Appellant,
Antonio Machado

(x) Email: wandler@oles.com
(x) Email: wolfe@oles.com

(x) Email: mkimball@mdklaw.com
(x) Email: alarkin@mdklaw.com

(x) Email: aaron@rockelaw.com
(x) Email: sara@rockelaw.com

the foregoing being the last known addresses and email addresses of the above-named party

representatives.

Dated this 12" day of December, 2022, at Seattle, Washington.

/s/ Natasha lquina
NATASHA IQUINA

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL - 3 ANN DAVISON

Seattle City Attorney

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
(206) 684-8200






