1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	BEFORE THE HEARING EXAMINER		
7	CITY OF SEATTLE		
8	In the Matter of the Appeal of:) Hearing Examiner File:) No.: LS-21-002		
9	BAJA CONCRETE USA CORP., ROBERTO) LS-21-003 CONTRERAS, NEWWAY FORMING INC.,) LS-21-004		
10	and ANTONIO MACHADO		
11	from a Final Order of the Decision issued by the Director, Seattle Office of Labor Standards) CITY'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF) ADDITIONAL COUNSEL		
12 13 14 15	TO: Appellant, Newway Forming Inc., by and through its counsel of record, Jason R. Wandler and Nicole Wolfe, Oles Morrison Rinker & Baker LLP; Appellant, Baja Concrete USA Corp., by and through its counsel of record, Mark D. Kimball and Alex T. Larkin, MDK Law; Appellant Antonio Machado, by and through his counsel of record, Aaron Rocke and Sara Kincaid of Rocke Law Group, PLLC; and		
16	TO: THE OFFICE OF THE HEARING EXAMINER:		
17	PLEASE NOTE that Trina Pridgeon, Assistant City Attorney for the City of Seattle, appears as		
18	additional counsel of record along with Assistant City Attorneys Lorna Sylvester and Cindi Williams for		
19	Respondents, the City of Seattle and the Seattle Office of Labor Standards, and requests that copies of		
20	all future papers and pleadings also be served upon the undersigned at the address stated below.		
21			
22	[SIGNATURE BLOCK ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]		
23			

1	DATED this 9 th day of December, 2022.	
	DiffED times y day of December, I	
2		ANN DAVISON Seattle City Attorney
3	By:	/s/ Trina Pridgeon
4	, and the second	TRINA PRIDGEON, WSBA# 54697 Assistant City Attorney
5		Seattle City Attorney's Office
6		701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095
7		Phone: 206-733-9304 Email: trina.pridgeon@seattle.gov
		Additional Counsel for Respondents, The City of Seattle and
8		The Seattle Office of Labor Standards
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		